
AITCHISON TURF DRILL
16/24 RUN

Parts Book (last updated June 2006)

REESE ENGINEERNG LTD
AITICHISON INDUSTRIES
P.O.Box 5056, Palmerston North, Tel: +64 6 357 9323, Fax: +64 6 654 3155, Email: aitchison@xtra.co.nz, Website: www.reese.co.nz

®

®



Turf Drill Frame and Drawbar Assembly 1 - 32



Item Part Description Item Part Description Item Part Description
No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 A2021 MAINFRAME - 16RUN TURF DRILL 40-41 A2328 WHEEL ASSY 13"
A2030 MAINFRAME 24RUN TURF DRILL 41 A5110-03 WHEEL ASSY- 10/75

2 A2035 DRAWBAR TOP LINK 42 A2911-07 NUT- 7/16" WHEEL NUTS

3 A2052 PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY 43 8805H BOLT 1" x 6"

4 A2037 PIN ASSY - DRWBR TOP LINK REAR 44 AZ300044 PIVOT COLLER - AXLE UNIT
5 A2038 PIN ASSY - DRWBR TOP LK FRONT 46 A2260-06 BEARING TAPER ROLLER

6 9288 LYNCH PIN 11mm A2260-07 BEARING HOUSING TAPER

7 47 A2249-24 PIVOT BUSH - AXLE UNIT

8 A2038 PIN ASSY - DRWBR TOP LK FRONT
9-11 A3024-01 RAM 2.5x8 DBL CLVS LYCO c/w PINS

10 A2036 DRAWBAR PIN FRONT ASSY

12 A2032 DRAWBAR ASSY - TURF DRILL

13 A2034 DRAWBAR TOUNGE ASSY - TURF DR

14-15 A2043 HYRDAULIC KIT - TURF DRILL
16 A2040-01 SPACER - PIVOT ARM

17 A2250-11 PLASTIC BUSH

18 A2052 PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY

19 A2040-01 SPACER - PIVOT ARM
20 A2020-01 FRONT PIVOT BAR - 16RUN TURF

A2040-03 FRONT PIVOT BAR - 24RUN TURF

21-27 A2049-02 REAR TREADBOARD- 16RUN TURF

A2049-01 REAR TREADBOARD- 24RUN TURF
28/29/31A2044 HYRDAULIC TRAILING KIT - 24TD

30 9288 LYNCH PIN 11mm

32

33 A2031 REAR AXLE ASSY TURF DR 24RUN
34-38 A23127 RATCHET RAM c/w PINS

A2040-02 RAM DOUBLE CLEVIS

Turf Drill Frame and Drawbar Assembly 1 - 32



Turf Drill Seed Box Assembly 1 - 33



Item Part Description Item Part Description Item Part Description
No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 A2091 SEED TRAY ASSY - 16RUN TD 25 9030 WASHER SPRING M8 ZP
A2081 SEED TRAY ASSY - 24RUN TD 26 8308H BOLT M8 x 50

2 A5140-12 FLEXI-DRAW LID CATCH 27 A2375 BUFFER PAD STRIPS

3 A2094 SEED BOX LID - 16RUN TD 28 9041 WASHER SPRING M10 ZP

A2084 SEED BOX LID - 24RUN TD 29 8417H BOLT M10 x 65
4 30 9042 WASHER FLAT M10

5 A2093 SEED BOX ASSY - 16RUN TD 31 A2355 X-LUBE FLANGED BUSH

A2083 SEED BOX ASSY - 24RUN TD 32 A2090-03 FRONT INSPECTION PANEL 16RUN

6 D1509 DECAL- YELLOW PANEL LABEL A2080-03 FRONT INSPECTION PANEL 24RUN
7 D2040 DECAL- "TURF DRILL" 33 A2090-04 REAR INSPECTION PANEL 16RUN

8-9 A2360 LOCKING COLLAR 16mm A2080-04 REAR INSPECTION PANEL 24RUN

10 A2357 X-LUBE FLANGED BUSH 34 9022 WASHER FLAT PENNY M6 ZP

11 A2090-01 SEED AGITATOR SHAFT 16RUN TD 35 9021 WASHER SPRING M6 ZP

A2080-01 SEED AGITATOR SHAFT 24RUN TD 36 9108 NUT M6 WING ZP
12 A2359 AGITATOR SHAFT R CLIP

13 A2090-02 SEED SHAFT 16RUN TD

A2080-02 SEED SHAFT - 24RUN TD

14 9044 WASHER FLAT 9/16" ZP
15 A23105 SPRING- SPONGEPAD COMPRESSION

16 A2364 SPONGE PAD & DISC

17 A2363 SEEDER UNIT

18 A2365-01 BEAN SPACER
19 A2366 OAT WIPER

20 A2369 ANGLED RUBBER CUP - ROUND

21 A2368 STRAIGHT RUBBER CUP - ROUND

22 A2370 CRAY CLIP
23 A3030-11 PLASTIC TRI KNOB M8x40 MALE

24 9032 WASHER FLAT PENNY M8 ZP

Turf Drill Seed Box Assembly 1 - 33



Turf Drill Drive System 1 - 34
32 6 33 2 34



Item Part Description Item Part Description Item Part Description
No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 8207 CAPSCREW M6 X 20 26 A2350 TENSIONER - 17T SPRCKT 1/2" CH A2080-01 SEED AGITATOR SHAFT 24RUN TD
2 ZCH1/2 CHAIN 1/2" DRIVE CHAIN 27 9042 WASHER FLAT M10 55 8418H BOLT M10 x 25

3 A2344 SPRKT 1/2" 38T PLATE 28 AZ300153 FLOATING CHAIN TEN MT PLATE 56 A2361 SEED SHAFT AXLE

4 A2347 SPRKT 1/2" 17T PLATE 29 9030 WASHER SPRING M8 ZP 57 A2352 X-LUBE FLANGED BUSH

5 9251 TENSION PIN 6 x 40 30 A2070-01 70mm SPROCKET BOSS 58 A2337 SEED SHAFT MOUNT
6 9262 TENSION PIN 6 x 50 31 9251 TENSION PIN 6 x 40 59 8213H BOLT M6 x 25

7 ZCH5/8 CHAIN 5/8" DRIVE CHAIN 32 A2342 SEEDMATIC GEARBOX 60 8419H BOLT M10 x 20

8 A2060-03 SPRKT 5/8" 20T TD TOP DRIVE LG 33 A2339-01 SPROCKET 1/2" 13T BOSS 61 A28008 RANCHER AGITATOR LINK ARM

9 9229 OIL SEAL 34 A2336 1/2" FIXED CHAIN TENSIONER 62 AZ300161 LONG SPACER
10 A28011 MB DU GLACIER BUSH 35 A2075 SEED DRIVE COVER ASSEMBLY 63 9219 BEARING

11 A2062 REAR DRIVE LEG LOWER ASSY 36 A4623 52MM HUB CAP 64 A2073 SEED DRIVE SHAFT MOUNT

A2067 DRIVE LEG BOTTOM HALF - 16RUN 37 A2911-07 NUT- 7/16" WHEEL NUTS 65 ZCH10 CHAIN 10mm GALV. REGULAR LINK

A2068 DRIVE LEG TOP ASSY - 16RUN TD 38-39 A2911-05 WHEEL- 12" 66 A2361 SEED SHAFT AXLE

12 9323 GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT 40 A2069 DRIVE LEG HUB - 16RUN TD 67 AZ300162 SHORT SPACER
13 AZ300151 DRIVE LEG MOUNT 41 9212 BEARING 68 8403H BOLT M10 x 50

14 9242 CIRCLIP 35 42 16A NUT NYLOC M16 69 9030 WASHER SPRING M8 ZP

15 8204 GRUB SCREW M6 X 8 43 9063 WASHER FLAT M16

16 9074 WASHER FLAT M20x38odx1.6 ZP 44 AZ300156 DRIVE LEG SPRING
17 A2324 LOCKING COLLAR 20mm 45 8309H BOLT M8 x 40 ZP HT8.8

18 A2065-01 LAYSHAFT - 16RUN TURF DRILL 46 AZ300157 DRIVE LEG SPRIGN MOUNT

A2060-04 LAY SHAFT - 24RUN TURF DRILL 47 A2911-05 WHEEL- 12"

19 A2333 SEED ADJUSTOR LEVER ASSEMBLY 48 8528H BOLT M12 x 60
20 9282 "R" CLIP 2mm 49 9054 WASHER FLAT M12

21 9250 TENSION PIN 6 x 30 50 A2066 DRIVE LEG COVER ASSY- 16RUN

22 A2334 SWIVEL COLLAR 51 A2076 DRIVE COVER - 16RUN TURF DRILL

23 9142 NUT NYLOC M10 52
24 A2071 GEARBOX POINTER - TURF DRILL 53 AZ300160 AGITATOR DRIVE COVER

25 8308H BOLT M8 x 50 54 A2090-01 SEED AGITATOR SHAFT 16RUN

Turf Drill Drive System 1 - 34



Turf Drill Dragarm Assembly 1 - 35



Item Part Description Item Part Description Item Part Description
No. No. No. No. No. No.

1 A2057-01 PRESS WHEEL AXLE ASSY - TD 29 16A NUT NYLOC M16
2 A2056 DRAGARM FRAME ASSY 30 9152 NUT M12 PLAIN ZP

3 A2057-03 PRESS WHEEL - TURF DRILL 31 9142 NUT NYLOC M10

4 A2253-04 MD DISC AXLE VERSION 5 32 A2057-06 WASHER - PRESS WHEEL

5 A2253-03 DISC AXLE CASTING RH 33 9062 WASHER FLAT M16
6 A2253-02 DISC AXLE CASTING LH 34

7 A2254R SEED TUBE ASSY RH 35

8 A2254L SEED TUBE ASSY LH 36 A2253-01 BEARING TIMKEN

9 A2253-11 SEED TUBE CLAMP A2253-06 BEARING HOUSING TIMKEN
10 A2058 PRESS WHEEL SCRAPER ASSY 37 A2253-07 SNAP RING TIMKEN

11 A2251-01 WEAR PLATE GUIDE SIDE PLATES 38 A2250-11 PLASTIC BUSH

12 A2251-01 WEAR PLATE GUIDE SIDE PLATES 39 A2053-01 DISC - 14.5" 3 STUD

13 A2251-03 WEAR PLATE GUIDE WEAR PLATES 40 A2250-06 PUSH ROD GUIDE BUSH

14 A2251-05 WEAR PLATE SPACER 41 A23211 DRAG ARM PUSH ROD BUSH
15 A2053R DISC AXLE UNIT RH - TURF DRILL 42 A2253-14 PRESSED CAP

16 A2053L DISC AXLE UNIT LH - TURF DRILL 43 A2050-06 SPRING - DRAGARM FRONT LOWER

17 A2259 PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY 44 A2250-07 SPRING- UPPER PUSH ROD

18 A2052 PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY 45 A2250-03 PLASTIC SPRING END
19 88041H BOLT 1" x 10" 46 A2250-02 SPRING- REAR DRAGARM

20 8603H BOLT M16 x 55 47 9323 GREASE NIPPLE M6

21 8411H BOLT M10 x 75 48-50 A2050-03 DEPTH BAND ASSEMBLY

22 8512H BOLT M12 x 55
23 8423H BOLT M10 x 70

24 8411H BOLT M10 x 75

25 8525 BOLT 3/8 x 3/4

26 8418H BOLT M10 x 25
27 9196 NUT 1" NYLOC

28 9194 CASTLE NUT 3/4"

Turf Drill Dragarm Assembly 1 - 35


